It is a requirement of the Planning and Development Act 2000, as 

amended, that a condition requiring a contribution in accordance with the 

Development Contribution Scheme made under section 48 of the Act be 

applied to the permission 

18.  The developer shall pay a financial contribution of €75,000 (Seventy Five 

Thousand euro) to the planning authority as a special contribution under 

Section 48(2)(c) of the Planning and Development Act 2000, as amended, 

in respect of the provision of public footpath/cycle/lighting which benefits the 

proposed development. The contribution shall be paid prior to